January 13, 2020
Mr. Bryan C. Hanson
Senior VP, Exelon Generation Co., LLC
President and CNO, Exelon Nuclear
Exelon Generation Company, LLC
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555
SUBJECT: DRESDEN NUCLEAR POWER STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3 – TEMPORARY

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2515/194 Calculations  DRE12-0031 Unit 3 Loss of Phase Detection Relay Settings 02
DRE12-0032 Unit 2 Loss of Phase Detection Relay Settings 02
DRE12-0059 Dresden Unit 3 Offsite Power System Open Phase EMTP
Evaluation
A
DRE12-0060 Dresden Unit 2 Offsite Power System Open Phase EMTP
Evaluation
A
DRE14-0004 Dresden Unit 3 Open Phase Detection LOCA Analysis 001
DRE14-0005 Dresden Unit 2 Open Phase Detection LOCA Analysis 001
DRE16-0009 Dresden Unit 2 & 3 Backfeed Open Phase EMPT Evaluation 000
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 04301869  NRC OPC Inspection Improvement Identified 12/05/2019
AR 04301885 NRC OPC Inspection:  Enhance 12E-2958 Contact
Descriptions
12/05/2019
AR 04301993 NRC OPC Inspection:  Enhance Testing Procedures 12/06/2019
AR 04302035 NRC OPC Inspection:  Calculation Clarification 12/06/2019
Drawings  12E-2301 Single Line Diagram Main Power Transformer Generator
UAT 21, RAT 22
AS
12E-2302A Station Key Diagram 4160V and 480V Switchgears 480V
MCCS
Y
12E-2333 Relay & Metering Diagram Reserve Auxiliary Transformer 22
& 4160V Switchgear 23 & 24
T
12E-2339 Schematic Diagram Reserve Auxiliary Transformer 22
Tripping Relays
Y
12E-2342 Schematic Diagram 4160V Bus 23 Main and Reserve Feed
G.C.B.’S
AF
12E-2368 Schematic Diagram Circulating Water Pumps & Discharge
Valves
N
12E-2391 Schematic Diagram Service Water Pumps & Strainers Q
12E-2430 Schematic Diagram Core Spray System 1 BU
12E-2575BQ Schematic Diagram Control Room Annunciator Panel 902-8
Part 5 of 6
M
12E-2583 Window Engraving Main Control Room Annunciator Panels
902-7, 902-8, 923-2 &923-5
CC
8
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
12E-2958 Schematic Diagram Reserve Auxiliary Transformer 32
Tripping Relays
W
12E-3301 Single Line Diagram AQ
12E-3333 Relaying & Metering Diagram Reserve Auxiliary
Transformers 32 and 4160V Switchgears 33 & 34
N
12E-6652B Schematic Diagram Tripping Connection For 100MVA
345/238KV Transformer 86( 2-8600-86)
2
12E-710 Schematic Diagram 138KV Differential Tripping T
12E-9B One Line Relay & Instrument Diagram For 138KV Bus Sheet
3
B
Engineering
Changes
EC 388778 RAT TR32 Open Phase Detection Protective Circuit
Installation
06
EC 388779;  RAT TR22/TR86 Open Phase Protective Relay Circuit
Installation;
08
Procedures  DAN 902(3)-8 E-2 RES AUX TR 22 Trip Alarm 15
DAN 902-8 G-10 RES AUX TR22/TR86 Low Load/Trouble Alarm 01
DAN 903-8 E-4 RES AUX TR32 Open Phase Alarm 6
DAN 923-2 C-5 Actuation of applicable Breaker Auxiliary 52 Contacts 10
DOA 6500-12 Low Switchyard Voltage 29
DOP 6400-10 Removing/Restoring Transformer 22(32) For Outage
Maintenance
17
MA-DR-773-232 Dresden Reserve Auxliary Transformer 22 and Transformer
86 Relay Routine
16
MA-DR-773-233 Dresden Reserve Auxliary Transformer 32 Control Circuit
Checks
16
Work Orders  01897976 D2 RFL Com Cal Reserve Aux TR22 Relays/Meters 07/12/2017
04578673 D3 RFL Com Test RAT32 Relays/Meters 03/13/2018